Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
< INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
http://www.parismou.org/Organization/2010.12.27/Memorandum_of_Understanding.htm

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
http://www.parismou.org/Inspection_efforts/Detentions/Current_detentions/.

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012
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Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Released from detention - period: 2 - 2013

IMO : 8030178 Company Mediterranean Maritime Service, , , Tanzania, United Republic of
Name: CAROLYN Classification society Maritime Lloyd

Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 Ro-Ro cargo Tanzania, United 2933 1982

Republic of

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Valletta 2013-2-23 9 day(s) 27
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Maritime Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-9-2012  23-3-2017  Turkey 19-1-2013
Maritime Lloyd Load Line 23-8-2012  23-3-2017  Turkey 19-1-2013
Maritime Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 19-1-2013 18-7-2013

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken

Lifeboats no Rectified

Other (MARPOL Annex V) no Rectified

ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Fire fighting equipment and appliances no Rectified

Galley, handlingroom (maintenance) no Rectified

Cleanliness of engine room no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 2

- 2013

IMO : 7910888 Company IMS Hellenic Co, , , Tanzania, United Republic of
Name: HESEN MOON Classification society Maritime Lloyd
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Tanzania, United 3080 1980
Republic of
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Marina di carrara 2013-2-6 5 day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Maritime Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-5-2012 26-7-2015
Maritime Lloyd Load Line 29-5-2012 26-7-2015
Venezuelan Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 17-5-2012 20-1-2017

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM
Fire drills

Facilities for reception of marine safety information
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

(SMC/ISM Code)

RO related Action taken

no
no
no

no

To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 2

- 2013

CNAN Med SpA, , , Algeria

Classification society Bureau Veritas

7 7

IMO : 7531266 Company
Name: TEBESSA

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 3 Ro-Ro cargo

Flag
Algeria

Keeldate
1976

Gross tonnage
8393

Port of detention

La Spezia

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts
Fire safety operational booklet

Garbage

ISM

Emergency lighting,batteries and switches
Fixed fire extinguishing installation
Fire-dampers

Means of escape

Dirty, parasites

Date of release
2013-2-23

Certificate

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

5 day(s) 18

Issued Expiry Last Survey
21-5-2009 14-4-2014 Algeria
28-11-2012 28-11-2017

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified

Date
27-6-2012

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 2

- 2013

IMO : 7413634 Company DanoSpzoo, , ,Panama
Name: MERKUR Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 1872 1974

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Rotterdam 2013-2-10 10 day(s) 26
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 26-4-2012 8-6-2013 Denmark 16-10-2012
Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 26-4-2012 8-6-2013 Denmark 16-10-2012
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 26-4-2012 6-2-2017

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

ISM

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
Sanitary facilities

(SMC/ISM Code)

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no
no

Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
As in the agreed class condition
Rectified
As in the agreed class condition

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 2

- 2013

IMO : 9319428 Company Drenth Ship Consult, , , Netherlands

Name: AMMON Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer )

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Netherlands 2545 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Santander 2013-2-20 6 day(s) 9

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

Launching arrangements for survival craft
ISM

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

27-11-2012 5-10-2015
3-9-2010 5-10-2015
12-4-2012 9-4-2017

Netherlands

RO related Action taken

no Rectified

no To be rectified within 3 months

Date

1-12-2012

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 2

- 2013

IMO :9118305 Company Drax| Schiffahrts GmbH &amp; Co KG, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: MIRIAM Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 4163 1997
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Genoa 2013-2-16 2 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-12-2012 2-5-2013
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 26-9-2008  31-8-2013  |taly 3-12-2012
Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 8-8-2012 30-5-2017

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Other (MARPOL operational)

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Fire pumps and its pipes

(SMC/ISM Code)

RO related Action taken

no
no
no

no

To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2013

IMO : 9073892
Name: HAV MARLIN

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd
Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company Bulkship Management AS, , , Bahamas

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Charterer HAV Chartering AS , Filipstadveien 5, , 0250 Oslo , NO

Type Flag
General cargo/multipurp  Bahamas

Gross tonnage Keeldate
1990 1991

Steering gear

Port of detention Date of release
Dunkerque (GPM) 2013-2-9
Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

4  day(s) 3

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
25-1-2013 28-2-2013
6-11-2009 30-11-2014 Latvia 7-10-2011

6-6-2012 21-11-2013

RO related Action taken
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 2

IMO : 9060273
Name: PCE MADEIRA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention
Pollution report - MARPOL Annex |
Suspected of discharge violation

Company

Classification society

- 2013

V Ships Germany GmbH, , , Malta

Charterer
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Container Malta 16927 1993

Port of detention

Algeciras

Certificate

Date of release
2013-2-23

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention
2 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
8

Last Survey

Issued Expiry
13-12-2012  28-2-2014
31-1-2012  28-2-2014
13-1-2012  8-6-2016

Spain
Spain
Italy

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified

Date
13-12-2012
13-12-2012

6-7-2012

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 2

IMO : 8723294
Name: ANGELINA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation
Turkish Lloyd
Turkish Lloyd
Turkish Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

- 2013

Company

Classification society Turkish Lloyd

ACT Deniz Tasimaciligi Sanayi, , , Kiribati

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Kiribati 2450 1987

Port of detention Date of release

Bilbao 2013-2-21

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Pumping, piping and discharge arrangements

ISM

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
5

Last Survey

Issued Expiry

6-2-2012  21-8-2016
25-10-2011  21-8-2016
25-1-2012  23-1-2017

Italy
Italy

RO related Action taken

yes As in the agreed class condition

yes To be rectified within 3 months

Date
15-11-2012
15-11-2012

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2013

IMO : 8611996 Company Bergama Denizcilik, , , Togo
Name: ELIFS Classification society Other

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Togo 1185 1986

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Eysk 2013-2-28 21 day(s) 29
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Other Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-8-2011  20-3-2013  Turkey 17-1-2012
Other Load Line 29-8-2011 20-3-2013 Turkey 17-1-2012
Other Safety Management Certificate 17-1-2010  18-10-2013  Turkey 17-10-2011

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken

Cargo ship safety equipment (including exemption) no Rectified

Cargo ship safety construction (including exempt.) no Rectified

Cargo ship safety radio (including exemption) no Rectified

Load lines (including Exemption) no Rectified

Rescue boats no Rectified

Inflatable liferafts no Rectified

International Qil Pollution Prevention (IOPP) no Rectified

Other (certificates) no Rectified

Auxiliary engine no To be rectified at agreed repair port
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no Rectified

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no To be rectified at agreed repair port
Fire pumps and its pipes no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2013

IMO : 8324581 Company Marco Polo Maritime, , , Belize
Name: RIVER KING Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Belize 794 1983
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Berwick upon Tweed 2013-2-3 5 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Naval Surveys Bureau Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-11-2012 11-2-2017
International Naval Surveys Bureau Load Line 9-11-2012 11-2-2017
International Naval Surveys Bureau Safety Management Certificate 8-12-2012 7-5-2013

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2013

IMO : 8111506
Name: COURBET

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

Macosnar Corporation

Company NOT APPLICABLE , BELOW 500 GT, , Panama

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer ),

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Tug Panama 467 1981

Port of detention

Sunderland

Certificate

Load Line

Date of release
2013-2-15

Duration of detention
21 day(s)

Issued Expiry

Total of deficiencies
20

Last Survey

1-10-2009 2-5-2014

Turkey

Date
12-7-2012

Deficiencies reason for detention

MF radio installation

RO related Action taken

no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 2

IMO : 7628875
Name: ARCHON G

Company

Charterer

- 2013

Royal Melody Ltd, , , Comoros

Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping

7 7

Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 2

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Comoros

Gross tonnage

3424

Keeldate
1978

Port of detention

Alicante

Recognised Organisation

Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Bulgarian Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Radar
Gyro compass

Gyro compass

Date of release
2013-2-26

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Voyage Data Recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage Data Recorder (S-VDR)

Minimum safe manning document
Propulsion main engine

ISM

Fire control plan

Laundry

Cold room

Fitness for duty - work and rest hours

Duration of detention
8 day(s)

Issued
2-12-2011
2-12-2011
6-12-2011

Total of deficiencies

31
Expiry Last Survey
30-9-2013 Greece
30-9-2013 Greece
16-11-2016

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no

As in the agreed class condition
As in the agreed class condition
Temporary repair carried out
As in the agreed class condition
Rectified

Rectified

To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified

Rectified

Date
5-1-2013
5-1-2013

To be rectified at agreed repair port

Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 2

- 2013

IMO : 7109879 Company Naftotrade Shipping, , , Saint Vincent and the Grenadines
Name: NAFTOCEMENT llI Classification society Hellenic Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Saint Vincent and the 1420 1970

Port of detention

Grenadines

Date of release

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Recognised Organisation

Hellenic Register of Shipping

Augusta 2013-2-6 12 day(s) 29
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 25-7-2011 3-7-2016 Tunisia 21-11-2012
(SMC/ISM Code)
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-3-2011 5-1-2016 Spain 7-3-2012
Load Line 15-3-2011 5-1-2016 Spain 7-3-2012

Hellenic Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts
Certificate for medical care

Propulsion main engine

ISM

Ready availability of fire fighting equipment
Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Fire pumps and its pipes

Electrical devices

Medical equipment

Provisions quantity

Winches and capstans

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 2

IMO : 9570656
Name: SIMONE

Company

Charterer

- 2013

Concord Shipping GmbH &amp; Co KG, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

7 7

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Antigua and Barbuda

Gross tonnage

7138

Keeldate
2009

Port of detention

Antwerp

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd
Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention
Speed and distance indicator

ISM

INMARSAT ship earth station

Fire detection and alarm system

Date of release
2013-2-23

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention

4  day(s)

Issued
19-10-2011
16-10-2012

29-2-2012

Total of deficiencies

11
Expiry Last Survey
14-7-2016 Romania
14-4-2016
21-12-2016

RO related Action taken

no
no
no

no

Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified
Rectified

Date
16-7-2012

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 2

- 2013

IMO : 9552068 Company Grona Shipping GmbH &amp; Co KG, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: EMSTIDE Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 3500 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
La Spezia 2013-2-5 5 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 30-11-2011  10-9-2016  Germany 27-11-2012
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 1-10-2012 28-2-2013
Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 24-4-2012 18-3-2017

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts
Embarkation arrangement survival craft

Garbage
ISM
Fire pumps and its pipes

(SMC/ISM Code)

RO related Action taken

no
yes
no
no
yes

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
As in the agreed class condition

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 2

- 2013

IMO : 9470870 Company Briese Schiffahrts GmbH &amp; Co, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: EILAND Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 2778 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Bremen 2013-2-6 6  day(s) 18
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-3-2010  28-10-2014  Poland 2-10-2012
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 30-10-2012  29-3-2013
Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 3-6-2010 27-4-2015

Deficiencies reason for detention

Minimum safe manning document
Sewage treatment plant

ISM

Emergency lighting,batteries and switches

(SMC/ISM Code)

RO related Action taken

no
no
no

no

Rectified
Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 2

- 2013

IMO : 9465772 Company First Lines Co SA, , , Panama

Name: TINA IV Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Charterer Cargill , Unknown , Geneve , CH

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 40485 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Amsterdam 2013-2-10 5 day(s) 16

Recognised Organisation

American Bureau of Shipping
American Bureau of Shipping

Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

Launching arrangements for rescue boats
ISM

Ventilators, air pipes, casings
Fire-dampers

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

8-2-2013 1-4-2014
2-4-2009 1-4-2014
30-6-2011 30-6-2016

Italy

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified
no Rectified

Date

10-2-2012

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 2

IMO : 9452323
Name: CLIPPER MARIA

- 2013

Company

Classification society Lloyd's Register

Pacific &amp; Atlantic Shipmanager, , , Cyprus

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Cyprus 6680 2005

Port of detention
Antwerp

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts
Speed and distance indicator

Auxiliary engine

ISM

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)
Windows, sidescuttles and deadlights
Abandon ship drills

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Date of release
2013-2-19

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

8 day(s) 21
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
7-9-2012 14-3-2013
8-10-2011 14-3-2013 United States 30-3-2012
11-10-2011 4-7-2016 United States 5-8-2012
RO related Action taken
no Rectified
no Rectified
no To be rectified at agreed repair port
no To be rectified within 3 months
no To be rectified at agreed repair port
no To be rectified at agreed repair port
no Rectified
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2013

IMO :9412141 Company , , , Panama
Name: ORCA Z Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Tug Panama 444 2006
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Thessaloniki 2013-2-3 1  day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 24-8-2012 15-2-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Fire drills no Rectified
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no Rectified
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment no Rectified
Fire pumps and its pipes no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2013

IMO : 9377975 Company Pacific Basin Shipping HK Ltd , , , Hong Kong, China
Name: PORT PHILLIP Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer Sumitomo Canada Ltd., , , CA
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Hong Kong, China 20987 2007
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Fraser-Surrey Docks 2013-2-5 1 day(s) 2
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-10-2011  13-5-2013
Load Line 21-11-2008 29-5-2013
Safety Management Certificate 28-5-2010  28-10-2013

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Lifeboats no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 2

IMO : 9330056
Name: STAR FIRST

Company

Charterer

- 2013

Bright Star Shipmanagement Inc, , , Singapore

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

2 7

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Refrigerated cargo

Flag
Singapore

Gross tonnage
14030

Keeldate
2005

Port of detention

Antwerp

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM
Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Fire-dampers

Date of release
2013-2-13

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
13

Last Survey

Issued Expiry
15-5-2012  30-3-2016
8-9-2011  30-3-2016
11-1-2013  10-8-2013

Belgium

RO related Action taken

no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified
no Rectified

Date

7-3-2012

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 2

IMO : 9308235
Name: SPRUCE GALAXY

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Company

- 2013

Unix Line Pte Ltd, , , Panama

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer Tokyo Marine Co. Ltd., , ,JP
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Chemical tanker Panama 12105 2004

Port of detention

Vancouver

Date of release
2013-2-4

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

3 day(s) 1

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
2-2-2012  12-12-2016  Korea, Republicof ~ 5-10-2012
2-2-2012  12-12-2016  Korea, Republicof =~ 5-10-2012
26-9-2012 8-5-2017

RO related Action taken
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 2

IMO : 9294109
Name: MAJORCA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Det Norske Veritas

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

- 2013

Company TMS Bulkers Ltd , , , Malta

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Malta 40500 2004

Date of release
2013-2-16

Port of detention

Vancouver

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

4  day(s) 6
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
21-12-2012 6-12-2017
22-10-2012 10-10-2014
24-12-2009 10-10-2014 United Arab 23-9-2012
Emirates

Deficiencies reason for detention

Lifeboats

RO related Action taken

no

Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2013

IMO : 9246580
Name: GRANDE NIGERIA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Registro Italiano Navale

Deficiencies reason for detention

ISM

Fire detection and alarm system
Fire-dampers

Cleanliness of engine room

Company INARME, , , ltaly

Classification society Registro Italiano Navale

Charterer )

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

Ro-Ro cargo Italy 56738 2001

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Le Havre (GPM) 2013-2-6 7 day(s) 14
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 1-10-2012 9-12-2014
Load Line 1-10-2012 19-9-2017

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no

To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 2

IMO : 9244087
Name: LUGANO

Company

- 2013

Massoel Ltd , , , Switzerland
Classification society Bureau Veritas

HBD Marine Ltd, , , GB

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

Flag

Switzerland

Gross tonnage

12578

Keeldate
2002

Port of detention

Burgas

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention
Stowage and provision of lifeboats

Launching arrangements for rescue boats
ISM

Operation of GMDSS equipment

Other (fire safety)

Date of release
2013-2-9

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention

4  day(s)

Issued
31-1-2013
31-1-2013

30-11-2012

Total of deficiencies
16

Expiry Last Survey
15-12-2017
15-12-2017

25-11-2017

RO related Action taken

yes
yes
no
no
no

As in the agreed class condition
Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 2

IMO : 9228019
Name: YONG TONG

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

American Bureau of Shipping
American Bureau of Shipping

China Classification Society

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

- 2013

COSCO HK Shipping Co Ltd, , , Hong Kong, China

Propulsion main engine
ISM

Charterer )

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

Bulk carrier Hong Kong, China 38641 2001

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Algeciras 2013-2-28 5 day(s) 5

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

16-8-2011 14-9-2016
16-8-2011 14-9-2016
5-4-2012 10-1-2017

China
China

RO related Action taken

no Rectified

no To be rectified within 3 months

Date
8-7-2012
8-7-2012

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2013

IMO : 9225005 Company Oldendorff Carriers GmbH &amp; Co, , , Malta
Name: JOHN OLDENDORFF Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer BHP, , London, GB
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Malta 86201 2000
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rotterdam 2013-2-22 3 day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 18-2-2013 17-8-2013
(SMC/ISM Code)
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-10-2012 26-5-2016
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 9-10-2012 26-5-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Quality of fuel oil no Rectified
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9170640
Name: NORMANDIE

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Det Norske Veritas
Det Norske Veritas

Det Norske Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

2

- 2013

Bertling Reederei GmbH FH, , , Malta

Classification society Det Norske Veritas

Charterer STX Corp , STX Building, 448-2 Dogok 2-dongGangnam-gu , Seoul , KR
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Malta 25719 1997

ISM

Port of detention Date of release

Liverpool

2013-2-3

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

4  day(s) 19

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
1-11-2011 12-9-2016 China 15-11-2012
1-11-2011 12-9-2016 China 15-11-2012
28-9-2009 17-8-2014 Croatia 13-9-2011

RO related Action taken
no To be rectified within 3 months

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2013

IMO : 9146417 Company Rana Denizcilik Nakliyat , , , Malta
Name: ZAFER BEY Classification society
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Malta 4083 1995
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Aviles 2013-2-21 2 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-11-2011  21-9-2015
Bureau Veritas Load Line 8-1-2013 21-9-2015
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 25-12-2012 7-9-2017

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Lifeboats no Rectified
Fire pumps and its pipes no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 2

- 2013

IMO :9120425 Company Nolis-Spa, , , Algeria

Name: TAMGOUT Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer ALFA SHIPPING AGENCY, , , ES

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Algeria 3116 1994
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Sete 2013-2-2 3 day(s) 12

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Fixed fire extinguishing installation
Fire fighting equipment and appliances
Emergency escape breathing Device and disposition

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

9-1-2013 8-1-2018
13-5-2010 15-1-2015
11-5-2012 7-5-2017

Turkey

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified

Date

11-2-2012
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Page 31 of 60

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period: 2 - 2013

IMO : 9118276 Company Fisser &amp; v Doornum GmbH &amp; Co, , , Ireland

Name: CAMIRA Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer )

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Ireland 4107 1995
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Piraeus 2013-2-14 6 day(s) 5

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Cargo Ship Safety 14-8-2012 30-6-2017
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 9-8-2012 30-6-2017
Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 5-7-2012 18-6-2017

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Fixed fire extinguishing installation no Rectified
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 2

IMO : 9116369
Name: E. R. ALBANY

Number of detentions last

36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

- 2013

Company

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

ER Schiffahrt GmbH &amp; Cie KG, , , Liberia

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Container Liberia 30280 1995

Germanischer Lloyd
Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

ISM

Hull damage impairing seaworthiness

Date of release
2013-2-28

Port of detention
Antwerp

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Duration of detention
8 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
10

Last Survey

Issued Expiry

9-8-2012 9-4-2014
28-4-2009  9-4-2014
14-12-2011  7-2-2017

United Kingdom

RO related Action taken

no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified

Date

24-6-2012

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9075539
Name: THEMIS P

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

2 -2013

lolcos Hellenic Maritime , , , Panama

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer Transcenden Global Pte Ltd, , , CN
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Panama 36559 1994

QOil filtering equipment
Suspected of discharge violation

Port of detention

Vancouver

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

2013-2-10 4  day(s) 12
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-9-2012 9-10-2014
Load Line 3-12-2009 9-10-2014 China 24-8-2012
Safety Management Certificate 10-5-2011 11-4-2016

(SMC/ISM Code)

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2013

IMO : 9064190
Name: CHARLOTTA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd
Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Company Ernst Russ GmbH &amp; Co KG, , , Liberia

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Charterer )y

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

Container Liberia 14961 1992

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Limassol 2013-2-27 2 day(s) 4
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-7-2012 30-9-2013  Egypt 5-10-2012
Load Line 18-9-2008 30-9-2013 Turkey 7-11-2012

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

23-12-2012  22-5-2013

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2013

IMO : 9057305 Company North-Western Shipping Co, , , Russian Federation
Name: KONSTANTIN Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
PAUSTOVSKIY
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Russian Federation 2319 1994
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Montrose 2013-2-22 10 day(s) 20
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-5-2012 20-6-2016  Latvia 31-8-2012
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 7-5-2012 20-6-2016  Latvia 31-5-2012
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 15-6-2012 12-6-2017

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention

Launching arrangements for rescue boats
Fire pumps and its pipes

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 2

- 2013

IMO : 9014937 Company Hansa Ship Management OU, , , Malta
Name: KATRE Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Malta 2497 1990

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Mukran 2013-2-7 5 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 29-7-2010 8-7-2015

(SMC/ISM Code)

Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-9-2011 31-8-2016  Latvia 1-11-2012
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 23-9-2011 31-8-2016  Latvia 1-11-2012

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts
Cargo ship safety construction (including exempt.)

Hull damage impairing seaworthiness
Medical equipment

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified
no To be rectified at agreed repair port
no To be rectified at agreed repair port
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Released from detention - period : 2

IMO : 9008469
Name: GAS ICE

Company

- 2013

Brave Maritime Corp Inc, , , Malta

Classification society Registro Italiano Navale

INEOS ClorideVinyls LTD, , , GB

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Gas carrier

Flag
Malta

Gross tonnage

2985

Keeldate
1991

Port of detention

Runcorn

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register

Registro Italiano Navale

Registro Italiano Navale

Deficiencies reason for detention
Launching arrangements for survival craft
ISM

Emergency lighting,batteries and switches

Fire detection and alarm system

Date of release
2013-2-18

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/I1SM Code)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Issued

22-10-2012

31-1-2012
31-1-2012

Total of deficiencies
15

Expiry Last Survey

25-6-2017

1-12-2016
1-12-2016

RO related Action taken

no
no
no

no

Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified
Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 2

IMO : 9001136
Name: NECLA ABLA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

- 2013

Company

Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

Arkal Denizcilik ve Ticaret AS, , , Turkey

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp ~ Turkey 4988 1990

Port of detention
Gijon

Certificate

Date of release
2013-2-21

Duration of detention
8 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
18

American Bureau of Shipping
American Bureau of Shipping

American Bureau of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts
Voyage or passage plan

Launching arrangements for survival craft
ISM

Overloading

Doors

Emergency fire pump and its pipes
Operation/maintenance

Electrical

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
7-2-2013 28-2-2013
11-1-2012 31-10-2016  Morocco 7-2-2013
14-6-2012 21-6-2017

RO related Action taken

yes Rectified

no Rectified

yes To be rectified at agreed repair port
yes To be rectified within 3 months

no Rectified

yes Rectified

yes Rectified

no To be rectified at agreed repair port
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2013

IMO : 8905543 Company Technomar Shipping Inc, , , Malta
Name: MAERSK TANGIER Classification society Registro Italiano Navale
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Malta 17700 1990
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Algeciras 2013-2-26 4  day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Registro Italiano Navale Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 30-1-2013 30-6-2013
Registro Italiano Navale Load Line 30-1-2013 30-6-2013
Registro Italiano Navale Safety Management Certificate 16-12-2012  15-5-2013

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Suspected of discharge violation no Rectified
Ballast, fuel and other tanks no Rectified

Page 40 of 60

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period : 2

IMO : 8822648
Name: GLOMAR VENTURE

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Universal Shipping Bureau Inc.
Universal Shipping Bureau Inc.

Universal Shipping Bureau Inc.

Deficiencies reason for detention

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Company

- 2013

GloMar Shipmanagement BV, , , Panama

Classification society

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Other special activities Panama 560 1987

Port of detention

Den Helder

Date of release
2013-2-13

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention
2 day(s)

Issued

3-9-2012
3-9-2012
2-6-2008

Total of deficiencies

4

Expiry Last Survey Date
15-4-2017
15-4-2017
26-2-2013 Netherlands 15-10-2010

RO related Action taken

yes

Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 2

IMO : 8729195
Name: KRASNY| AKSAY

Company

Charterer

- 2013

Patra Ltd, , , Moldova, Republic of

Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine

7 7 )

Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Gross tonnage

Keeldate

Moldova, Republic of

2997

1988

Port of detention

Chalkis

Recognised Organisation

Shipping Register of Ukraine
Shipping Register of Ukraine
Shipping Register of Ukraine

Deficiencies reason for detention
Fire safety operational booklet
ISM

Fire drills

Fire control plan

Date of release
2013-2-21

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

6 day(s) 11

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
25-12-2012 25-6-2013
25-12-2012 25-6-2013

14-9-2012 21-9-2017

RO related Action taken

yes
no
no

no

Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2013

IMO : 8720228 Company Volga Trans Ltd, , , Russian Federation
Name: VOLGA 4005 Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Russian Federation 4911 1987
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Kalamaki 2013-2-26 14  day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-2-2012 26-3-2013
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 14-2-2011 26-3-2013
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 31-7-2012 16-7-2017

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken

Type approval equipment no Rectified

Charts no Rectified

Nautical publications no Rectified

Voyage or passage plan no Rectified

ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Fire drills no Rectified

Abandon ship drills no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2013

IMO : 8520446 Company Furkan Shipping Investment Ltd, , , Cook Islands
Name: SALIX Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Cook Islands 2120 1984
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Portland 2013-2-5 6 day(s) 18
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-12-2012  17-5-2013
Load Line 18-12-2012  17-5-2013
Safety Management Certificate 18-12-2012  17-5-2013

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2013

IMO : 8518560
Name: BREADBOX MARLIN

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Universal Shipping Bureau Inc.
Universal Shipping Bureau Inc.

Universal Shipping Bureau Inc.

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company Tee-Refic Ship Management BV, , , Panama

Classification society Panama Maritime Documentation Services

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Panama 3219 1986
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Antwerp 2013-2-26 12 day(s) 26
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-1-2013 7-6-2013
Load Line 8-1-2013 7-6-2013
Safety Management Certificate 13-2-2013 12-8-2013

(SMC/ISM Code)

RO related Action taken

Radar no Rectified
Magnetic compass no Rectified
Charts no Rectified
Automatic Identification System (AIS) no Rectified
Voyage Data Recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage Data Recorder (S-VDR) no Rectified
Nautical publications no Rectified
Speed and distance indicator no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Electrical installations in general no Rectified

Ventilators, air pipes, casings
INMARSAT ship earth station
VHF radio installation

yes Rectified
yes Rectified
yes Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2013

IMO : 8509038 Company Panomar Shipmanagement SA, , , Panama
Name: SAINT GEORGE Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 1610 1985

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Waterford &amp; Bellvie  2013-2-26 6  day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Naval Surveys Bureau Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 1-3-2012  31-10-2015  Netherlands 20-12-2012
International Naval Surveys Bureau Load Line 1-3-2012 31-10-2015  Netherlands 20-12-2012
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 7-11-2012 7-5-2013

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken

ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Hull - cracking yes Rectified

Decks - cracking yes Rectified

Ventilators, air pipes, casings yes Rectified

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces yes Rectified

Sleeping room no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2013

IMO : 8231019 Company Seatrans Co Ltd-Nikolayev, , , Sierra Leone
Name: VOLGO-BALT 179 Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Sierra Leone 2457 1973
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2013-2-2 4  day(s) 19
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 24-5-2011 22-4-2016
(SMC/I1SM Code)
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 6-12-2011 6-12-2013
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 6-12-2011 6-12-2013
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Charts no Rectified
Document of compliance (DoC/ ISM) no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) no As in the agreed class condition
Ventilators, air pipes, casings no As in the agreed class condition
Fire drills no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 2

- 2013

IMO : 8230259 Company Navigator Shipping Co-Rostov, , , Russian Federation
Name: YESAUL Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Charterer Hanne Agency, n.a., Rostov On Don, RU
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Russian Federation 2516 1973

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Brindisi 2013-2-24 17  day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-12-2010  19-10-2014  Turkey 2-1-2012
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 23-12-2010  19-10-2014  Turkey 3-1-2012
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 10-1-2012 27-2-2012

Deficiencies reason for detention

Cargo ship safety equipment (including exemption)
Cargo ship safety construction (including exempt.)
Cargo ship safety radio (including exemption)

Load lines (including Exemption)

Lifeboats

Launching arrangements for survival craft
International Qil Pollution Prevention (IOPP)
International Air Pollution Prevention Cert

(SMC/ISM Code)

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2013

IMO : 8202939 Company Bayraktar Gemi, , , Turkey
Name: MURVET ANA Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Turkey 5962 1981
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Burgas 2013-2-19 4  day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-9-2012 30-4-2014
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 16-5-2009 30-4-2014  Turkey 10-9-2012
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 30-3-2012 15-4-2017

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Stowage and provision of liferafts no Rectified
Propulsion main engine no As in the agreed class condition
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Released from detention - period : 2

IMO : 8202264
Name: STAR S

Company

Charterer

- 2013

Gamma Denizcilik Nakliyat, , , Panama

Classification society

SIBELCO ITALIA SPA , PORTO MARGHERA , Venezia, IT

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Panama 11896

Gross tonnage

Keeldate
1982

Port of detention

Venice

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Phoenix Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Gyro compass

Charts

Automatic ldentification System (AIS)
Auxiliary engine

Sewage treatment plant

ISM

Date of release

2013-2-23 4  day(s)
Certificate Issued
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-1-2013
Load Line 20-10-2011
Safety Management Certificate 26-3-2012

(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

13
Expiry Last Survey
4-1-2015
4-1-2015 Turkey
25-1-2017

RO related Action taken

yes
no
yes
no
no
no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months

Date

21-1-2013

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2013

IMO : 8200486 Company Amalthia Marine Inc, , , Malta
Name: SENECA Classification society Det Norske Veritas
Charterer PHOENIX BULK CARRIERS US LCC , NEWPORT , NEWPORT, US
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Malta 17822 1983
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Venice 2013-2-7 6  day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Det Norske Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-6-2008  30-6-2013  United States 3-4-2012
Det Norske Veritas Load Line 10-7-2008 30-6-2013 United States 3-4-2012
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 15-10-2009  27-11-2014  United States 23-11-2012

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Other (SOLAS operational)

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces

RO related Action taken

no
no
no

no

To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 2

IMO : 8122608
Name: MESAMAR

Number of detentions last

36 months: 1

Company

- 2013

GS Shipping Ltd SA, , , Panama

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer Illovo Marketing Services, , Port Louis , MU
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Panama 14312 1982

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Lisbon 2013-2-7 9 day(s) 25
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-6-2012  13-5-2017
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 11-6-2012 13-5-2017
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 9-4-2011 9-4-2016

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Abandon ship drills no Rectified
MF/HF radio installation no Rectified
Ventilation no Rectified
Sanitary facilities no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 2

- 2013

IMO : 8104606 Company Clermont Services, , , Belize

Name: RMS JURMALA Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau
Charterer )

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Belize 2363 1981
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Chalkis 2013-2-3 6  day(s) 16

Recognised Organisation

International Naval Surveys Bureau
International Naval Surveys Bureau

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Lights, shapes, sound-signals

Charts

Stowage and provision of lifeboats

ISM

Emergency lighting,batteries and switches

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

16-11-2012 16-2-2013
16-11-2012 16-2-2013
22-9-2008 16-9-2013

Belgium

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified

Date

1-9-2011

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 2

IMO : 7821506
Name: QUIET LADY

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A.
Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A.
Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A.

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

- 2013

Metkar Shipping &amp; Trading Co, , , Panama

Classification society Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A.

Charterer NovaMarine Shipperland, , , CH
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Panama 14408 1978

Port of detention
Koper

2013-2-27 6 day(s)
Certificate Issued
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-10-2012
Load Line 12-10-2012
Safety Management Certificate 16-7-2009

Date of release

(SMC/ISM Code)

Voyage Data Recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage Data Recorder (S-VDR)
Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert

Bilge pumping arrangements
ISM

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

29
Expiry Last Survey
29-4-2017
29-4-2017
26-3-2014 Romania

RO related Action taken

no
no
no

no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months

Date

3-8-2012

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2013

IMO : 7816147 Company Tango Shipping &amp; Trading Ltd , , , Cook Islands
Name: INA Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Cook Islands 1589 1978
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Valletta 2013-2-9 4  day(s) 20
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 1-12-2010 16-5-2015

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken

Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc no Rectified

ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Electrical installations in general no To be rectified before departure
Ventilators, air pipes, casings no Rectified

Emergency fire pump and its pipes no Rectified

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no Rectified

Ventilation no Rectified

International shore-connection no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 2

IMO : 7811044
Name: SIBIRSKIY 2112

Company

Charterer

- 2013

Don River Shipping JSC, , , Russian Federation

7 7

Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Russian Federation

Gross tonnage Keeldate
3743 1979

Port of detention

Volos

Recognised Organisation

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifeboats
Propulsion main engine

Auxiliary engine

ISM

Emergency fire pump and its pipes
Maintenance / duplication of equipment

Date of release
2013-2-3

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

26 day(s) 26

Issued Expiry Last Survey
23-2-2011 7-2-2013 Ukraine
12-6-2010 6-3-2013 Ukraine
7-12-2012 6-5-2013

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified
no As in the agreed class condition
no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified
no Rectified

Date
24-4-2012
24-4-2012

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2013

IMO : 7361570 Company Anship LLC, , , Moldova, Republic of
Name: ANT 1 Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro passenger ship Moldova, Republic of 14426 1975
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Kavkaz 2013-2-1 2 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 26-3-2012 25-3-2017
(SMC/ISM Code)
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 24-3-2012 15-2-2015
Shipping Register of Ukraine Passenger Ship Safety 24-3-2012 24-3-2013
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Fire detection and alarm system no Rectified
Fixed fire extinguishing installation no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 2

IMO : 7360227 Company

- 2013

Sicilnavi Srl, , , Panama

Name: JAC Classification society Registro Italiano Navale

Charterer Vesta Ltd, , Valetta, MT
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 2128 1974

Port of detention

Venice

Recognised Organisation

Panama Maritime Documentation Services

Registro Italiano Navale

Registro Italiano Navale

Deficiencies reason for detention
Radar

Charts

ISM

Abandon ship drills

Other (radio communication)

Fire-dampers

Date of release
2013-2-7

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Duration of detention
7 day(s)

Issued

20-5-2008

16-6-2010
16-7-2010

Expiry

Total of deficiencies
21

Last Survey

14-2-2013 Italy

28-2-2015  Italy
28-2-2015  Italy

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no
no
no

Rectified
Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Date
3-9-2010

24-5-2012
24-5-2012

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 2

- 2013

IMO : 6810201 Company Arabella Enterprises Corp, , , Panama
Name: WEST SKY Classification society Overseas Marine Certification Services
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 2544 1967
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Las Palmas 2013-2-2 10 day(s) 20
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Overseas Marine Certification Services Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-11-2011  17-7-2016  Portugal 10-10-2012
Overseas Marine Certification Services Load Line 16-11-2011  17-7-2016  Portugal 10-10-2012

Overseas Marine Certification Services

Deficiencies reason for detention

Minimum safe manning document
ISM
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

16-11-2011 17-7-2016

RO related Action taken
no Rectified

no To be rectified within 3 months
yes Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2013

IMO : 4903389 Company , , , Tanzania, United Republic of
Name: JULIETTE PRIDE Il Classification society

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Tug Tanzania, United 151 1969

Republic of

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Penzance 2013-2-27 1  day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Other Load Line 28-11-2012  27-4-2013
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Lights, shapes, sound-signals no To be rectified before departure
Nautical publications no To be rectified before departure
Stowage and provision of liferafts no To be rectified before departure
Lifejackets incl. provision and disposition no To be rectified before departure
Immersion suits no To be rectified before departure
Certificates for master and officers no To be rectified before departure
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc no To be rectified before departure
Retention of oil on board no To be rectified before departure
Fire prevention structural integrity no To be rectified before departure
Fire fighting equipment and appliances no To be rectified before departure
Fire pumps and its pipes no To be rectified before departure
Other (fire safety) no To be rectified before departure

Total number of detentions: 60
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Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 2-2013

IMO

8030178

7910888

7413634

7531266

9319428

8723294

7628875

8111506

8611996

9073892

9118305

7109879

9060273

8324581

7361570

8518560

9118276

9064190

9452323

9116369

9470870

9552068

9008469

8822648

9246580

7816147

7360227

9225005

4903389

9014937

9057305

8729195

Name*

CAROLYN

HESEN MOON
MERKUR

TEBESSA

AMMON
ANGELINA
ARCHON G
COURBET

ELIF S

HAV MARLIN
MIRIAM
NAFTOCEMENT IlI
PCE MADEIRA
RIVER KING

ANT 1

BREADBOX MARLIN
CAMIRA
CHARLOTTA
CLIPPER MARIA

E. R. ALBANY
EILAND

EMSTIDE

GAS ICE

GLOMAR VENTURE
GRANDE NIGERIA
INA

JAC

JOHN OLDENDORFF
JULIETTE PRIDE Il

KATRE

KONSTANTIN PAUSTOVSKIY

KRASNYI AKSAY

Flag

TZ
TZ
PA
Dz
NL
KI
KM
PA
TG
BS
AG
VC
MT
BZ
MD
PA
IE
LR
Ccy
LR
AG
AG
MT
PA
IT
CK
PA
MT
TZ
MT
RU

MD

Inspection
Date

14-2-2013

1-2-2013
31-1-2013
18-2-2013
14-2-2013
18-2-2013
18-2-2013
25-1-2013

7-2-2013

5-2-2013
14-2-2013
25-1-2013
21-2-2013
29-1-2013
30-1-2013
14-2-2013

8-2-2013
25-2-2013
11-2-2013
20-2-2013
31-1-2013
31-1-2013
15-2-2013
11-2-2013
30-1-2013

5-2-2013
31-1-2013
19-2-2013
26-2-2013

2-2-2013
12-2-2013

15-2-2013

For current detentions look at: www.parismou.org/Inspection_efforts/Detentions/...

on Port State Control

Paris MoU
Duration Release
of Date
9 23-2-2013
5 6-2-2013
10 10-2-2013
5 23-2-2013
6 20-2-2013
3 21-2-2013
8 26-2-2013
21 15-2-2013
21 28-2-2013
4 9-2-2013
2 16-2-2013
12 6-2-2013
2 23-2-2013
5 3-2-2013
2 1-2-2013
12 26-2-2013
6 14-2-2013
2 27-2-2013
8 19-2-2013
8 28-2-2013
6 6-2-2013
5 5-2-2013
3 18-2-2013
2 13-2-2013
7 6-2-2013
4 9-2-2013
7 7-2-2013
3 22-2-2013
1 27-2-2013
5 7-2-2013
10 22-2-2013
6 21-2-2013

Nr. of det
<36 Months>

3

3
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IMO Name* Flag Inspection Duration Release Nr. of det

Date of Date <36 Months>
9244087 LUGANO CH 5-2-2013 4 9-2-2013 1
8905543 MAERSK TANGIER MT 22-2-2013 4 26-2-2013 1
9294109 MAIJORCA MT 12-2-2013 4 16-2-2013 1
8122608 MESAMAR PA 29-1-2013 9 7-2-2013 1
8202939 MURVET ANA TR 15-2-2013 4 19-2-2013 1
9001136 NECLA ABLA TR 13-2-2013 8 21-2-2013 1
9170640 NORMANDIE MT 30-1-2013 4 3-2-2013 1
9412141 ORCAZ PA 2-2-2013 1 3-2-2013 1
9377975 PORT PHILLIP HK 4-2-2013 1 5-2-2013 1
7821506 QUIET LADY PA 21-2-2013 6 27-2-2013 1
8104606 RMS JURMALA Bz 28-1-2013 6 3-2-2013 1
8509038 SAINT GEORGE PA 20-2-2013 6 26-2-2013 1
8520446  SALIX CK 30-1-2013 6 5-2-2013 1
8200486 SENECA MT 1-2-2013 6 7-2-2013 1
7811044  SIBIRSKIY 2112 RU 8-1-2013 26 3-2-2013 1
9570656 SIMONE AG 19-2-2013 4 23-2-2013 1
9308235 SPRUCE GALAXY PA 1-2-2013 3 4-2-2013 1
9330056 STAR FIRST SG 8-2-2013 5 13-2-2013 1
8202264 STARS PA 19-2-2013 4 23-2-2013 1
9120425 TAMGOUT Dz 30-1-2013 3 2-2-2013 1
9075539 THEMIS P PA 6-2-2013 4 10-2-2013 1
9465772 TINA IV PA 5-2-2013 5 10-2-2013 1
8720228 VOLGA 4005 RU 12-2-2013 14 26-2-2013 1
8231019 VOLGO-BALT 179 SL 29-1-2013 4 2-2-2013 1
6810201  WEST SKY PA 23-1-2013 10 2-2-2013 1
8230259 YESAUL RU 7-2-2013 17 24-2-2013 1
9228019 YONG TONG HK 23-2-2013 5 28-2-2013 1
9146417 ZAFER BEY MT 19-2-2013 2 21-2-2013 1

60
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Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 2-2013

IMO*

7413634
7531266
7910888
8030178
7109879
7628875
8111506
8324581
8611996
8723294
9060273
9073892
9118305
9319428
4903389
6810201
7360227
7361570
7811044
7816147
7821506
8104606
8122608
8200486
8202264
8202939
8230259
8231019
8509038
8518560
8520446

8720228

Name

MERKUR
TEBESSA

HESEN MOON
CAROLYN
NAFTOCEMENT IlI
ARCHON G
COURBET

RIVER KING

ELIF S

ANGELINA

PCE MADEIRA
HAV MARLIN
MIRIAM
AMMON
JULIETTE PRIDE Il
WEST SKY

JAC

ANT 1

SIBIRSKIY 2112
INA

QUIET LADY
RMS JURMALA
MESAMAR
SENECA

STAR S

MURVET ANA
YESAUL
VOLGO-BALT 179
SAINT GEORGE
BREADBOX MARLIN
SALIX

VOLGA 4005

Flag

PA
Dz
TZ
TZ
VC
KM
PA
BZ
TG
Kl
MT
BS
AG
NL
TZ
PA
PA
MD
RU
CK
PA
BZ
PA
MT
PA
TR
RU
SL
PA
PA
CK

RU

Inspection
Date

31-1-2013
18-2-2013

1-2-2013
14-2-2013
25-1-2013
18-2-2013
25-1-2013
29-1-2013

7-2-2013
18-2-2013
21-2-2013

5-2-2013
14-2-2013
14-2-2013
26-2-2013
23-1-2013
31-1-2013
30-1-2013

8-1-2013

5-2-2013
21-2-2013
28-1-2013
29-1-2013

1-2-2013
19-2-2013
15-2-2013

7-2-2013
29-1-2013
20-2-2013
14-2-2013
30-1-2013

12-2-2013

For current detentions look at: www.parismou.org/Inspection_efforts/Detentions/...

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Duration
of

10

5

5

12

21

21

12

14

Release Nr. of det
Date <36 Months>
10-2-2013 3
23-2-2013 3
6-2-2013 3
23-2-2013 3
6-2-2013 2
26-2-2013 2
15-2-2013 2
3-2-2013 2
28-2-2013 2
21-2-2013 2
23-2-2013 2
9-2-2013 2
16-2-2013 2
20-2-2013 2
27-2-2013 1
2-2-2013 1
7-2-2013 1
1-2-2013 1
3-2-2013 1
9-2-2013 1
27-2-2013 1
3-2-2013 1
7-2-2013 1
7-2-2013 1
23-2-2013 1
19-2-2013 1
24-2-2013 1
2-2-2013 1
26-2-2013 1
26-2-2013 1
5-2-2013 1
26-2-2013 1
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IMO* Name Flag Inspection Duration Release Nr. of det

Date of Date <36 Months>
8729195 KRASNYI AKSAY MD 15-2-2013 6 21-2-2013 1
8822648 GLOMAR VENTURE PA 11-2-2013 2 13-2-2013 1
8905543 MAERSK TANGIER MT 22-2-2013 4 26-2-2013 1
9001136 NECLA ABLA TR 13-2-2013 8 21-2-2013 1
9008469 GASICE MT 15-2-2013 3 18-2-2013 1
9014937 KATRE MT 2-2-2013 5 7-2-2013 1
9057305 KONSTANTIN PAUSTOVSKIY RU 12-2-2013 10 22-2-2013 1
9064190 CHARLOTTA LR 25-2-2013 2 27-2-2013 1
9075539 THEMIS P PA 6-2-2013 4 10-2-2013 1
9116369 E. R. ALBANY LR 20-2-2013 8 28-2-2013 1
9118276 CAMIRA IE 8-2-2013 6 14-2-2013 1
9120425 TAMGOUT Dz 30-1-2013 3 2-2-2013 1
9146417 ZAFER BEY MT 19-2-2013 2 21-2-2013 1
9170640 NORMANDIE MT 30-1-2013 4 3-2-2013 1
9225005 JOHN OLDENDORFF MT 19-2-2013 3 22-2-2013 1
9228019 YONG TONG HK 23-2-2013 5 28-2-2013 1
9244087 LUGANO CH 5-2-2013 4 9-2-2013 1
9246580 GRANDE NIGERIA IT 30-1-2013 7 6-2-2013 1
9294109 MAIJORCA MT 12-2-2013 4 16-2-2013 1
9308235 SPRUCE GALAXY PA 1-2-2013 3 4-2-2013 1
9330056 STAR FIRST SG 8-2-2013 5 13-2-2013 1
9377975 PORT PHILLIP HK 4-2-2013 1 5-2-2013 1
9412141 ORCAZ PA 2-2-2013 1 3-2-2013 1
9452323 CLIPPER MARIA cYy 11-2-2013 8 19-2-2013 1
9465772 TINA IV PA 5-2-2013 5 10-2-2013 1
9470870 EILAND AG 31-1-2013 6 6-2-2013 1
9552068 EMSTIDE AG 31-1-2013 5 5-2-2013 1
9570656 SIMONE AG 19-2-2013 4 23-2-2013 1

60
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